## 504070078 10/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4116745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONGYOON CHOI	10/24/2016
DONGHYUN KIM	10/24/2016
WOOYOUNG JUNG	10/24/2016
DOWON KANG	10/24/2016
HYEONGSEOK KIM	10/24/2016

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG ELECTRONICS INC.	
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	07336	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15335944

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037663777

Email: ked-docket@ked-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CAROL L. DRUZBICKSIGNATURE:/Carol L. Druzbick/DATE SIGNED:10/27/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040503 FRAME: 0544

504070078

Doubler No.: Pullage

#### ASSIGNMENT

	244 (200 S. 201
in consideration of the premises and sufficiency of which is hereby administrated, the	order good and valuable consideration in based paid, the receipt at
C Jougeoon (SiO)	
2. Dangbyon KiM	
(3) Wooyoung HNG	
who have made a certain new and useful invention	on, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
	G.Blectronic: Inc.
<u>Seori</u> ,	u duru. Yeongdenegoe en 92336. Bepublic of Korea
2.7.42.40	
LINEAR <u>COMPRESSOR AND MED</u>	IOD FOR CONTROLLING A LINEAR COMPRESSOR
(a) for which an application for United State Las Senal Noor	Sure Nations was filed on, and identified by United State
(b) for which an application for United States $L_{\mathcal{E}}$	tions Patent was executed out. October 24, 2016
AND the underseard hereby agree to the application for and obtaining original, divisional, of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns are improvements, and applications for patent based any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successor fall protection and title in and to the invention here.  AND the undersigned hereby grants the assignment any further identification these assignments any further identification these ages.	ne firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing trademark Office, for recordation of this document.
INVENTORS	
	DATESIGNED
1) Nanon Jongyoon CHOI	2016 10 24
3 <u> </u>	
Name: <b>Dongleyun KIM</b>	
)	
Name: Wooyoung JUNG	<del></del>
./%	
Name: <b>Dowon KANG</b>	
V // ex	
5)	<u> 20 6-10,44</u>

PATENT REEL: 040503 FRAME: 0545

None: